0. 5713

SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO. 2
TO
ENGINEERING SERVICES CONTRACT

This Supplemental Agreement is made part of an agreement date October 15, 2021 between the County
of Jackson and Andersan Engineering, Inc. for design and construction inspection of the Stoenner Road
Bridge Replacement project (MoDOT Project No. BRO-B048 (059) / Jackson County Project No. 3247).
The purpose of this Supplemental Agreement is to extend the Plans, Specifications & Estimate (PS&E)
approval date for this project to December 31, 2023. The change is due to the delay caused by the
Supplemental Agreement No. 1 approval process. This is no cost change, anly a completion date change.

The total design phase services shall be in an amount not to exceed One Hundred Fourteen
Thousand, Five Hundred Dollars ($114,500.00).

Supplemental Agreement No. 2 accepted as defined herein:

OWNER: JACKSON COUNTY

ENGINEER: _ANDERSON ENGINEERING, INC.

Bob Crutsinger— Vice fesident
Director of Finance & Purchasing

DATE: 01-20-2023
BY: .

Brian Gaddie, PE
Director of Public Works ATTEST:

BY: linﬂ/ ’Y;L:«‘;//

Project Manager

g
Executed by the County on the LY day of (R U
APPROVED AS TO FORM:

, 2023.

ATTEST:

i

Clerk of the Cour@/ Legislature




